



2026:HHC:15354

**M/s Saraswati Spinning & Weaving Mills Vs. State
of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No. 3858/2024

08.05.2024. Present: Mr. J.S. Bedi, Advocate through video conference with Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents No.5 & 6.

CWP No. 3858/2024 & CMP No.6441/2024

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and 5 & 6, respectively.

Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 26th June, 2024.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

08th May, 2024_(rohit)