



2026:HHC:15354

**M/s Saraswati Spinning & weaving Mills vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No.3858 of 2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Shikha Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list on 30.04.2025 along with CWP
No.10227 of 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 17, 2025
(reena)**