



2026:HHC:15354

M/s Saraswati Spinning and Weaving Mills v. Union of India and others

CWP No.3858 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. J.S. Bedi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No.5-CGST Department.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.6-UOI.

De-linked from CWP No.10227 of 2023.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration on **07.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]